507447898 08/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7494787

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
DONALD ROY GREENLEE				08/18/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΛΤΛ				
Name: NINE DOWNHOLE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC					
Street Address:	2001 KI	2001 KIRBY DRIVE, SUITE 200			
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77019	77019			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1683		168388	309		
CORRESPONDENCE					
)236-3210		
		• •		and the second	
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-	mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provided	the e-	mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
	be sent to f provided	o the e- I; if tha 512/54	mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided	the e- i; if tha 512/54 iptldock	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 2-8459		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 512/54 iptldock GAUR/ 845 TE	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 2-8459 (et@velaw.com AV GOEL, PATENT AGENT XAS AVENUE, SUITE 4700		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e- i; if tha</i> 512/54 iptldock GAUR/ 845 TE VINSO	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 2-8459 ket@velaw.com AV GOEL, PATENT AGENT XAS AVENUE, SUITE 4700 N & ELKINS LLP		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e- i; if tha</i> 512/54 iptldock GAUR/ 845 TE VINSO	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 2-8459 (et@velaw.com AV GOEL, PATENT AGENT XAS AVENUE, SUITE 4700		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	the e- i; if tha 512/54 iptidock GAUR/ 845 TE VINSO HOUS	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 2-8459 ket@velaw.com AV GOEL, PATENT AGENT XAS AVENUE, SUITE 4700 N & ELKINS LLP		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	the e- i; if tha 512/54 iptldock GAUR/ 845 TE VINSO HOUS	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 2-8459 (et@velaw.com AV GOEL, PATENT AGENT XAS AVENUE, SUITE 4700 N & ELKINS LLP FON, TEXAS 77002		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided	b the e- l; if tha 512/54 iptldock GAUR/ 845 TE VINSO HOUS	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 2-8459 ket@velaw.com AV GOEL, PATENT AGENT XAS AVENUE, SUITE 4700 N & ELKINS LLP FON, TEXAS 77002		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided	b the e- l; if tha 512/54 iptldock GAUR/ 845 TE VINSO HOUS ⁻	mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-8459 (et@velaw.com AV GOEL, PATENT AGENT XAS AVENUE, SUITE 4700 N & ELKINS LLP TON, TEXAS 77002 NSC100/4-019US GAURAV GOEL		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided	b the e- l; if tha 512/54 iptldock GAUR/ 845 TE VINSO HOUS ⁻	mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-8459 ket@velaw.com AV GOEL, PATENT AGENT XAS AVENUE, SUITE 4700 N & ELKINS LLP TON, TEXAS 77002 NSC100/4-019US GAURAV GOEL GAURAV GOEL, REG. #56,804/		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided	b the e- l; if tha 512/54 iptldock GAUR/ 845 TE VINSO HOUS ⁻ N C	mail address first; if that is unsuc t is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-8459 ket@velaw.com AV GOEL, PATENT AGENT XAS AVENUE, SUITE 4700 N & ELKINS LLP TON, TEXAS 77002 NSC100/4-019US GAURAV GOEL GAURAV GOEL, REG. #56,804/		

I,

Donald Roy Greenlee, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 679 Callender Lake Drive, Murchison, Texas 75778;

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a U.S. non-provisional patent application entitled "SLEEVE FOR DOWNHOLE TOOLS," the specification of which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2020, and assigned application serial number 16/838,809; and

Nine Downhole Technologies, LLC, a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at 2001 Kirby Drive, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77019, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the same.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, **Donald Roy Greenlee**, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Nine Downhole Technologies**, **LLC** the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to such application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in such application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from such application, or from a division, continuation, continuationin-part, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to **Nine Downhole Technologies**, **LLC** as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Nine Downhole Technologies**, **LLC** and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nine Downhole Technologies, LLC the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to such application, in whole or in part, in jurisdictions other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on such foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for such foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; such foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Nine Downhole Technologies, LLC or its designee to the extent permitted by applicable law;

US 9070944

Page 1 of 2

NSC100/4-019US

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, continuing-in-part, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Nine Downhole Technologies, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all such inventions and improvements in all jurisdictions throughout the world.

1 Junile Pry Mules

STATE OF UXAS Unitinser COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this day of MUS-4 ____, 2022, personally appeared Donald Roy Greenlee, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

00 00 00

DENISE A HARRIS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 02-29-2024 Notary ID 12639508-8

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 02/29/2024

RECORDED: 08/19/2022